Special Notes
It is important to read this entire document and to keep it for future
reference.
The following special notices highlight important information in the
installation and maintenance sections. Each serves a special purpose
and is displayed in the format shown:
This symbol indicates a potentially hazardous situation, which,
if not avoided, can result in personal injury or damage to the

la
ti
on
Table 2 –  Mounting orientation (Standard XPA Models)
Length Wattage Fig. No.
Class I, Div 1& 2, see notes for Groups Weight
Part No.
T2/T2C T2/T2D T3 T3B/T3C T4 lbs (kg)
4.375”
(111 mm)
75
12
–    
7.4 (3.4)
XPAS-075
100 –    – XPAS-100
125 –    – XPAS-125
150 –   – – XPAS-150
200 –   – – XPAS-200
250 –  – – – XPAS-250
9”
(229 mm)
100 12 –    
12.8 (5.9)
XPAL-100
150 12 –     XPAL-150
200 12 –     XPAL-200
250 11 or 12 –    Horizontal Only XPAL-250
300 12 –    – XPAL-300
400 11 or 12 –   Horizontal Only – XPAL-400
500 12 –   – – XPAL-500
600 11 or 12 –  Horizontal Only – – XPAL-600
700 11 – Horizontal Only – – – XPAL-700
7”
(178 mm)
50
13
– Vertical Only Vertical Only Vertical Only Vertical Only
3.8 (1.7)
XPAR-050
80 – Vertical Only Vertical Only Vertical Only – XPAR-080
125 – Vertical Only Vertical Only – – XPAR-125
150 – Vertical Only – – – XPAR-150
13.5"
(343 mm)
600 11 or 12 – –  – – XPAX-600
700 11 or 12 – –  – – XPAX-700
800 11 – Horizontal Only – – – XPAX-800
800 – Vertical Only – – – – XPAX-800
Table 3 –  High Ambient XPA Models
Length Wattage Fig. No.
Temperature Code
Part No.
T2D(1) T3 T3A T3C
4.375”
(111 mm)
75 12     XPASH-075
100 12    n/a XPASH-100
125 12    n/a XPASH-125
150 12  n/a n/a n/a XPASH-150
200 12  n/a n/a n/a XPASH-200
9”
(229 mm)
100 12     XPALH-100
150 12     XPALH-150
200 12     XPALH-200
250 11 or 12    Horizontal
Only
XPALH-250
300 12    n/a XPALH-300
400 11 or 12  Horizontal
Only
Horizontal
Only
n/a XPALH-400
500 12  n/a n/a n/a XPALH-500
600 11 Horizontal
Only
n/a n/a n/a XPALH-600
7”
(178 mm)
50 13 Vertical Vertical Vertical Vertical XPARH-050
80 13 Vertical Vertical Vertical n/a XPARH-080
125 13 Vertical n/a n/a n/a XPARH-125
NOTE:        1. T2D models are rated for 55°C maximum ambient temperature.
                   2. All other heaters are rated for 60°C maximum ambient temperature.
                   3. High ambient units only available with XJB-4 junction box.
NOTE:      Groups A, B, C & D, IIC apply when XJB-4 and XTWA junction

(111 mm)
75 12     XPASH-075
100 12    n/a XPASH-100
125 12    n/a XPASH-125
150 12  n/a n/a n/a XPASH-150
200 12  n/a n/a n/a XPASH-200
9”
(229 mm)
100 12     XPALH-100
150 12     XPALH-150
200 12     XPALH-200
250 11 or 12    Horizontal
Seulement
XPALH-250
300 12    n/a XPALH-300
400 11 or 12  Horizontal Seulement Horizontal Seulement n/a XPALH-400
500 12  n/a n/a n/a XPALH-500
600 11 Horizontal Seulement n/a n/a n/a XPALH-600
7”
(178 mm)
50 13 Vertical Seulement Vertical Seulement Vertical Seulement Vertical Seulement XPARH-050
80 13 Vertical Seulement Vertical Seulement Vertical Seulement n/a XPARH-080